

**CITY OF SOMERS POINT
BID TABULATION**

PROJECT NAME:
2012 & 2013 CDBG Grant - 9th Street and Pennsylvania Avenue
PROJECT NUMBER:
MA 7028.2

Engineers Estimate	Arawak Paving Co. Inc 7503 Weymouth Road Hammonton, NJ 08037	Landberg Construction, LLC PO Box 280 Mays Landing, NJ 08330
--------------------	--	--

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL
BASE BID									
ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS									
1	CLEARING SITE & TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
2	HMA PROFILE MILLING, 3.5" & VARIABLE	4525	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,625.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 36,200.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 20,362.50
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	100	C.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00
4	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK, IF & WHERE	100	C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00
5	HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, MIX 19M64, 2" THICK	660	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 56,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 43,560.00
6	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 9.5M64, 1 1/2" THICK	545	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 46,325.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,350.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 43,600.00
7	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	250	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,000.00
8	CONCRETE ROCKER GUTTER, 8" THICK X 3' WIDE	257	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,140.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,710.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 9,509.00
9	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK, IF & WHERE	100	S.Y.	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00
10	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON, 6" THICK, IF &	100	S.Y.	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 8,800.00
11	CONCRETE HANDICAP RAMP, ADA ACCESSIBLE, W/ DETECTABLE WARNING	3	UNIT	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 5,550.00
12	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	7	UNIT	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,275.00
13	RESET VALVE BOX	5	UNIT	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05
14	RESET EXISTING CASTING	5	UNIT	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
15	REPLACE & RESET INLET CASTING & GRATES, ECO TYPE "N" W/ BICYCLE	1	UNIT	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
16	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG-LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 24" THICK, IF &	69	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,380.00
17	TREE PLATES, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	10	UNIT	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 474.79	\$ 4,747.90	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,750.00
18	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	100	S.Y.	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00
19	HYDROSEEDING	100	S.Y.	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
20	PROJECT SIGN	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
21	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
22	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$187,610.00	\$175,800.00	\$179,863.55		

**CITY OF SOMERS POINT
BID TABULATION**

PROJECT NAME:
2012 & 2013 CDBG Grant - 9th Street and Pennsylvania Avenue
PROJECT NUMBER:
MA 7028.2

South State Inc
202 Reeves Road
Bridgeton, NJ 08302

A.E. Stone, Inc .
1435 Doughty Road
Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234

Easmont Paving
2103 E. Main Street
Millville, NJ 08332

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNITS PRICE		TOTAL	UNITS PRICE		TOTAL	UNITS PRICE		TOTAL			
				PRICE	TOTAL		PRICE	TOTAL		PRICE	TOTAL				
BASE BID															
ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS															
1	CLEARING SITE & TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	\$	9,000.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	45,000.00	\$	45,000.00	\$	13,000.00	\$	13,000.00
2	HMA PROFILE MILLING, 3.5" & VARIABLE	4525	S.Y.	\$	7.50	\$	33,937.50	\$	10.00	\$	45,250.00	\$	4.75	\$	21,493.75
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	100	C.Y.	\$	1.00	\$	100.00	\$	0.01	\$	1.00	\$	30.00	\$	3,000.00
4	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK, IF & WHERE	100	C.Y.	\$	1.00	\$	100.00	\$	0.01	\$	1.00	\$	40.00	\$	4,000.00
5	HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, MIX 19M64, 2" THICK	660	TON	\$	70.00	\$	46,200.00	\$	40.00	\$	26,400.00	\$	71.16	\$	46,965.60
6	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 9.5M64, 1 1/2" THICK	545	TON	\$	75.00	\$	40,875.00	\$	40.00	\$	21,800.00	\$	82.35	\$	44,880.75
7	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	250	L.F.	\$	22.00	\$	5,500.00	\$	35.00	\$	8,750.00	\$	24.15	\$	6,037.50
8	CONCRETE ROCKER GUTTER, 8" THICK X 3' WIDE	257	L.F.	\$	55.00	\$	14,135.00	\$	25.00	\$	6,425.00	\$	60.90	\$	15,651.30
9	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK, IF & WHERE	100	S.Y.	\$	60.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	60.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	58.80	\$	5,880.00
10	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON, 6" THICK, IF &	100	S.Y.	\$	70.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	70.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	61.95	\$	6,195.00
11	CONCRETE HANDICAP RAMP, ADA ACCESSIBLE, W/ DETECTABLE WARNING	3	UNIT	\$	3,800.00	\$	11,400.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	2,572.50	\$	7,717.50
12	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	7	UNIT	\$	300.00	\$	2,100.00	\$	225.00	\$	1,575.00	\$	252.00	\$	1,764.00
13	RESET VALVE BOX	5	UNIT	\$	10.00	\$	50.00	\$	50.00	\$	250.00	\$	30.00	\$	150.00
14	RESET EXISTING CASTING	5	UNIT	\$	300.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	200.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	350.00	\$	1,750.00
15	REPLACE & RESET INLET CASTING & GRATES, ECO TYPE "N" W/ BICYCLE	1	UNIT	\$	1,200.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	1.00	\$	1.00	\$	1,050.00	\$	1,050.00
16	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG-LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 24" THICK, IF &	69	L.F.	\$	18.50	\$	1,276.50	\$	20.00	\$	1,380.00	\$	29.67	\$	2,047.23
17	TREE PLATES, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	10	UNIT	\$	50.00	\$	500.00	\$	400.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	500.00	\$	5,000.00
18	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	100	S.Y.	\$	10.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	9.00	\$	900.00	\$	10.00	\$	1,000.00
19	HYDROSEEDING	100	S.Y.	\$	1.00	\$	100.00	\$	1.00	\$	100.00	\$	3.00	\$	300.00
20	PROJECT SIGN	1	LUMP SUM	\$	250.00	\$	250.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00
21	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LUMP SUM	\$	7,000.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	7,000.00
22	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LUMP SUM	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID							\$192,224.00			\$194,333.00				\$198,882.63	

**CITY OF SOMERS POINT
BID TABULATION**

PROJECT NAME:
2012 & 2013 CDBG Grant - 9th Street and Pennsylvania Avenue
PROJECT NUMBER:
MA 7028.2

Jersey Construction
838 Piney Hollow Road
Hammonton, NJ 08037

Mount Construction Co., Inc.
427 S. White Horse Pike
Berlin, NJ 08009

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL
BASE BID							
ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS							
1	CLEARING SITE & TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
2	HMA PROFILE MILLING, 3.5" & VARIABLE	4525	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,625.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 27,150.00
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	100	C.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK, IF & WHERE	100	C.Y.	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
5	HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, MIX 19M64, 2" THICK	660	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 71,280.00
6	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 9.5M64, 1 1/2" THICK	545	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 49,050.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 59,950.00
7	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	250	L.F.	\$ 26.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,750.00
8	CONCRETE ROCKER GUTTER, 8" THICK X 3' WIDE	257	L.F.	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,705.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,705.00
9	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK, IF & WHERE	100	S.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,500.00
10	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON, 6" THICK, IF &	100	S.Y.	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00
11	CONCRETE HANDICAP RAMP, ADA ACCESSIBLE, W/ DETECTABLE WARNING	3	UNIT	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00
12	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	7	UNIT	\$ 320.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00
13	RESET VALVE BOX	5	UNIT	\$ 90.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
14	RESET EXISTING CASTING	5	UNIT	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00
15	REPLACE & RESET INLET CASTING & GRATES, ECO TYPE "N" W/ BICYCLE	1	UNIT	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
16	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG-LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 24" THICK, IF &	69	L.F.	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,173.00	\$ 18.45	\$ 1,273.05
17	TREE PLATES, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	10	UNIT	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00
18	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	100	S.Y.	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
19	HYDROSEEDING	100	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
20	PROJECT SIGN	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
21	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
22	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$214,943.00		\$262,808.05